C. Anthony Muse
Legislative District 26
Prince George's County

Judicial Proceedings Committee
Executive Nominations Committee
Vice Chair, Rules Committee



James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 220 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3092 · 301-858-3092 800-492-7122 Ext. 3092 Anthony.Muse@senate.state.md.us

THE SENATE OF MARYLAND ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

January 23, 2024

Letter of Support from Senator C. Anthony Muse for Senate Bill 173: Consolidated Transportation Program – Indian Head Highway – Conversion Into Limited Access Highway

Dear Chair Guzzone, Vice Chair Rosapepe and Members of the Budget and Taxation Committee:

I am writing to express my support of Senate Bill 173, Consolidated Transportation Program – Indian Head Highway – Conversion Into Limited Access Highway. This bill requires the Secretary of Transportation to include sufficient funds in the Consolidated Transportation Program for certain fiscal years for the planning, design, and reconstruction necessary for the conversion of Maryland Route 210 (Indian Head Highway) in Prince George's County into a limited access highway.

I urge your favorable report on Senate Bill 173.

Sincerely,

C. Anthony Muse
Senator C. Anthony Muse – District 26